Taking into account the sale of AXA RE

France
22%

Others
4%

US
16%

UK
15%

CEE
1%

Southern Europe
7%

Benelux
7%

Switzerland
8%

Japan / Asia
9%

Germany
11%

Merrill Lynch Conference - October 4, 2006 - 8

…and business segments...

Business volumes by segments: AXA + Winterthur
FY 2005

Notes:
2005 business volumes for AXA. Life & Savings business volume = reported 2005 gross written premiums + cash collected on IFRS pure investment contracts in 2005. Other
activities’ business volume = reported 2005 revenues. This adjustment is made to enable comparison with Winterthur.
Taking into account the sale of AXA RE
Asset management includes Other Financial services

P&C
28%

Life & Savings
65%

Int’l insurance
3%

Asset Management
4%

Merrill Lynch Conference - October 4, 2006 - 9

…and thanks to our economic capital, we are able to measure the
benefits of this diversification

Economic Capital

Sum of Economic
Capital of local

operations

Sum of
Segments’

Economic Capital

AXA Group
Economic

Capital

Life

P&C

International
insurance

Geographic diversification benefits: ~-35%

Segment diversification benefits: ~-17%

Total Group
diversification
benefits: ~-46%

1.6

Unaudited internal measure

Merrill Lynch Conference - October 4, 2006 - 10

As a result, AXA’s sensitivity to financial markets movements is
lower than usually expected…

n.a.

+0.5

+1.6
+0.09

Equity Increase

+10%

+0.3-0.3n.a.Impact of debt MTM

61.3AXA’s market capitalization as of
Sept. 28, 2006

-0.7

+0.6
+0.06

Interest rates
increase

+50 bps

Interest rates
decrease

-50 bps

Equity Drop

-10%
(€ billion)

+0.7-0.5Non-life

-1.0
-0.09

-1.8
-0.09

Life & Savings (EEV)
Life & Savings (NBV)

Impact of financial markets’ evolution on AXA’s value

Unaudited internal estimates

Merrill Lynch Conference - October 4, 2006 - 11

…and the Group has been able to continuously deliver strong
earnings growth,…

1761
2090

1 533
1 687

2 035

2 637

3 258

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 1H05 1H06

+19%(1)

CAGR +21%

(1) 1H05 underlying earnings for International Insurance included Euro 55m of AXA RE as a going concern entity. Excluding these Euro
55m from 1H05 earnings, and total underlying earnings were up 22%

Underlying earnings
(€ million)

FGAAP IFRS

Merrill Lynch Conference - October 4, 2006 - 12

…in all our core activities, namely Life & Savings,…

3,065
2,595

5,476
4,8084,433

2003 2004 2005 1H05 1H06

While improving our NBV Margin:

21.9%

11.5%

18.6% 20.8%

2003 2004 2005 1H06

Leading to strong underlying earnings
momentum:

We have strongly grown total new business volumes:

APE
(€ million)

1,224
972

1,931
1,563

1,301

2003 2004 2005 1H05 1H06

CAGR +11%
+18%

+26%

Note:
2004 NBV margin under traditional framework amounted to 15.9%

L&S underlying earnings
(€ million)

NBV ENBV

CAGR +22%

FGAAP IFRS

Merrill Lynch Conference - October 4, 2006 - 13

…Property & Casualty,…

10.810.3

18.917.817.1

2003 2004 2005 1H05 1H06

While improving our combined ratio

Leading to strong underlying earnings growth:

We have grown the volume of business

780695

1,346
1,102

753

2003 2004 2005 1H05 1H06

+34%

CAGR+5%

+12%

Revenue growth at comparable basis, underlying earnings growth at constant FX

P&C underlying earnings
(€ million)

96.9%97.7%98.5%

101.4%

2003 2004 2005 1H06

+5%

FGAAP IFRS

Merrill Lynch Conference - October 4, 2006 - 14

…and Asset Management

Strong top line growth:

Resulting in booming underlying earnings growth

233
154

396
300

146

2003 2004 2005 1H05 1H06

CAGR +65%
+51%

(2) Excluding the net charge for mutual fund matters and legal proceedings
(1) Alliance was impacted by non-recurring items representing 0.6 point of the 2004 cost income ratio

Asset Management underlying earnings
(€ million)

2,090
1,550

3,440
3,0842,922

2003 2004 2005 1H05 1H06

CAGR +9%
+35%

70.0%68.7%
71.6% 70.9%

2003 2004 2005 1H06

70.5%
73.9%

76.8%79.6%

2003 2004 2005 1H06

with decreasing the cost income ratios:

FGAAP IFRS
(2)(1)

Merrill Lynch Conference - October 4, 2006 - 15

Going forward, AXA teams are focused on an organic growth
challenge, Ambition 2012

As part of the Ambition 2012, we set ourselves challenging organic growth targets
over the 2004-2012 period:

+3 / + 5%P&C revenues

> + 10%AM revenues

+5 / + 10%L&S APE

LT growth target for activity indicators Underlying EPS

X 3

Merrill Lynch Conference - October 4, 2006 - 16

To pursue our journey on this road to 2012, we will:

Create a virtuous circle favoring players with better control of technical risks
and costs:

1. Continue to apply our business model

2. Keep on developing practical measures to further reduce our capital needs: